Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

144 - Gadsden City Schools

Description
Revenues
State Sources
Federal Sources
Local Sources
Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures
Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Special Revenue Outlay
General Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
Other Financing Sources:
Other Financing Uses:

Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):

Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over
(Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

12/13/2021 11:24:34 AM

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds
Budget and Actual

Budget

$33,132,488.93
$7,200.00
$8,035,420.00
$0.00
$41,175,108.93

$27,112,721.34
$7,787,730.29
$3,042,676.39
$935,789.66
$1,413,043.90
$0.00
$612,700.75
$719,412.00
$41,624,074.33

$2,254,781.68
$400,000.00
$1,854,781.68

$1,405,816.28
$4,440,000.00
$5,845,816.28

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

GENERAL

Actual

$5,368,208.99
$260.00
$480,462.53
$0.00
$5,848,931.52

$4,621,260.61
$1,241,863.95
$453,412.28
$169,928.58
$272,989.89
$0.00
$501,604.23
$112,882.82
$7,373,942.36

$27,992.68
$1,530.68
$26,462.00

($1,498,548.84)

$3,684,377.50
$2,185,828.66

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 02

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

($27,764,279.94)
($6,940.00)
($7,554,957.47)
$0.00
($35,326,177.41)

$22,491,460.73
$6,545,866.34
$2,589,264.11
$765,861.08
$1,140,054.01
$0.00
$111,096.52
$606,529.18
$34,250,131.97

($2,226,789.00)
$398,469.32
($1,828,319.68)

($2,904,365.12)
($755,622.50)
($3,659,987.62)

Pulled from Production

SPECIAL REVENUE

Budget

$0.00
$35,703,775.03
$1,408,777.10
$115,500.00
$37,228,052.13

$16,201,674.49
$5,956,847.87
$1,046,826.03
$3,709,087.20
$2,101,387.69
$8,924,701.80
$0.00
$1,746,969.02
$39,687,494.10

$495,438.00
$95,438.00
$400,000.00

($2,059,441.97)
$3,788,000.00
$1,728,558.03

Actual

$0.00
$462,755.91
$443,865.76
$40,007.74
$946,629.41

$754,617.37
$533,085.08
$470,024.15
$580,457.05
$90,018.16
$127,149.15
$0.00
$127,953.89
$2,683,304.85

$12,908.10
$12,439.10
$469.00

($1,736,206.44)

$4,948,373.61
$3,212,167.17

Exhibit F-111-A

VARIANCE
Favorable
(Unfavorable)

$0.00
($35,241,019.12)
($964,911.34)
($75,492.26)
($36,281,422.72)

$15,447,057.12
$5,423,762.79
$576,801.88
$3,128,630.15
$2,011,369.53
$8,797,552.65
$0.00
$1,619,015.13
$37,004,189.25

($482,529.90)
$82,998.90
($399,531.00)

$323,235.53
$1,160,373.61
$1,483,609.14
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