## STATE OF ALABAMA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds Budget and Actual

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 02

144 - Gadsden City Schools	GENERAL		VARIANCE Favorable	SPECIAL REVENUE		VARIANCE Favorable
Description	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)	Budget	Actual	(Unfavorable)
Revenues						
State Sources	\$33,132,488.93	\$5,368,208.99	(\$27,764,279.94)	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Federal Sources	\$7,200.00	\$260.00	(\$6,940.00)	\$35,703,775.03	\$462,755.91	(\$35,241,019.12)
Local Sources	\$8,035,420.00	\$480,462.53	(\$7,554,957.47)	\$1,408,777.10	\$443,865.76	(\$964,911.34)
Other Sources	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$115,500.00	\$40,007.74	(\$75,492.26)
Total Revenues:	\$41,175,108.93	\$5,848,931.52	(\$35,326,177.41)	\$37,228,052.13	\$946,629.41	(\$36,281,422.72)
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$27,112,721.34	\$4,621,260.61	\$22,491,460.73	\$16,201,674.49	\$754,617.37	\$15,447,057.12
Instructional Support Services	\$7,787,730.29	\$1,241,863.95	\$6,545,866.34	\$5,956,847.87	\$533,085.08	\$5,423,762.79
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$3,042,676.39	\$453,412.28	\$2,589,264.11	\$1,046,826.03	\$470,024.15	\$576,801.88
Auxiliary Services	\$935,789.66	\$169,928.58	\$765,861.08	\$3,709,087.20	\$580,457.05	\$3,128,630.15
General Administrative Services	\$1,413,043.90	\$272,989.89	\$1,140,054.01	\$2,101,387.69	\$90,018.16	\$2,011,369.53
Special Revenue Outlay	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$8,924,701.80	\$127,149.15	\$8,797,552.65
General Service	\$612,700.75	\$501,604.23	\$111,096.52	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00
Other Expenditures	\$719,412.00	\$112,882.82	\$606,529.18	\$1,746,969.02	\$127,953.89	\$1,619,015.13
Total Expenditures:	\$41,624,074.33	\$7,373,942.36	\$34,250,131.97	\$39,687,494.10	\$2,683,304.85	\$37,004,189.25
Other Financing Sources (Uses)						
Other Financing Sources:	\$2,254,781.68	\$27,992.68	(\$2,226,789.00)	\$495,438.00	\$12,908.10	(\$482,529.90)
Other Financing Uses:	\$400,000.00	\$1,530.68	\$398,469.32	\$95,438.00	\$12,439.10	\$82,998.90
Total Other Financing Sources (Uses):	\$1,854,781.68	\$26,462.00	(\$1,828,319.68)	\$400,000.00	\$469.00	(\$399,531.00)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Uses:	\$1,405,816.28	(\$1,498,548.84)	(\$2,904,365.12)	(\$2,059,441.97)	(\$1,736,206.44)	\$323,235.53
Beginning Fund Balance - Oct. 1:	\$4,440,000.00	\$3,684,377.50	(\$755,622.50)	\$3,788,000.00	\$4,948,373.61	\$1,160,373.61
Ending Fund Balance:	\$5,845,816.28	\$2,185,828.66	(\$3,659,987.62)	\$1,728,558.03	\$3,212,167.17	\$1,483,609.14

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.